www.soyal.com V200616
FAQ
How to Integrate SOYAL with Face & License
Plate Recognition?
Q:
A: As Face Recognition is more and more in demand, SOYAL
provide resources and two integration method. The
integration will grant access via face recognition by sending

(Front View) (Side View)
APPLICATION & STRUCTURE DIAGRAM
INSTALLATION(mm) HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFICATION
Communication
interface
Frequency
Crypto
Host
Serial
RS485/9600 bps (N, 8, 1)
13.56MHz
CC Certification:
3DES Crypto comply with EAL4+
RFID Reading Range
1-3 CM3-7 CM
User Capacity 3000
UID Bits 32
DI/DO
Egress / Door State / Door Bell (Use Keypad’#‘)
Door Lock Relay / Alarm Relay*
Door Bell Output (Common Alarm PIN) /
Security Trigger Output*/Arming Output / Duress Output
Doors/Floors Number 1.5 Doors / 32 Floors
Indicator
2 Bi-Color LED
1
Event Log 1500
Dimension (mm)  114(H)X78(W)X33(D)
Housing Material Zinc Alloy / ABS
Illuminated Keypad /
Invisible Keypad function*
Color Chrome
Weight (g) Zinc Alloy: 240±10  / ABS: 150±10
Power Consumption <3W
Power Voltage 9-24VDC
Ingress Protection IP56
Enviroment
-20℃ ~ +65℃
Extend Port Tamper Switch / Tamper Output / Wiegand IN
Supported Tags
ISO 14443 Mifare Ultralight,
Classic, DESFire
NFC (card simulation)
UART PORT (Output only)/4800 bps (N, 8, 1)
SSC (Soyal Security Communication)
DI
LED
Operating Temperature
-25℃ to +70℃Storage Temperature
20%~90%Operating Humidity
5%~95%Storage Humidity
Buzzer
Housing
Keypad
*Required External Relay Output Module
RO
DO
STANDALONE & NETWORKING ACCESS CONTROL
Basic Access: the most basic access, exiting venue is only by
pressing a push button
Anti Passback: restrict user to re-enter before exiting venue or
increase security level by having access reader at the other side of
the door. Both entering and exiting will required swipe card or
keyfob for access.
Netwoking: beside configuration through Wiegand Keyboard and
Master Card, you can also link AR-331-H with Soyal converter to
PC for configuration via SOYAL Software or for anti-cloning and
encryption process.
CASCADE STRUCTURE
Upgrade user capacity without replacing AR-331-H installed with
additional hardware of SOYAL Multi-Door Control Series.

(Front View) (Side View)
APPLICATION & STRUCTURE DIAGRAM
INSTALLATION(mm) HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFICATION
Communication
interface
Frequency
Crypto
Host
Serial
RS485/9600 bps (N, 8, 1)
13.56MHz
CC Certification:
3DES Crypto comply with EAL4+
RFID Reading Range
1-3 CM3-7 CM
User Capacity 3000
UID Bits 32
DI/DO
Egress / Door State / Door Bell (Use Keypad’#‘)
Door Lock Relay / Alarm Relay*
Door Bell Output (Common Alarm PIN) /
Security Trigger Output*/Arming Output / Duress Output
Doors/Floors Number 1.5 Doors / 32 Floors
Indicator
2 Bi-Color LED
1
Event Log 1500
Dimension (mm)  114(H)X78(W)X33(D)
Housing Material Zinc Alloy / ABS
Illuminated Keypad /
Invisible Keypad function*
Color Chrome
Weight (g) Zinc Alloy: 240±10  / ABS: 150±10
Power Consumption <3W
Power Voltage 9-24VDC
Ingress Protection IP56
Enviroment
-20℃ ~ +65℃
Extend Port Tamper Switch / Tamper Output / Wiegand IN
Supported Tags
ISO 14443 Mifare Ultralight,
Classic, DESFire
NFC (card simulation)
UART PORT (Output only)/4800 bps (N, 8, 1)
SSC (Soyal Security Communication)
DI
LED
Operating Temperature
-25℃ to +70℃Storage Temperature
20%~90%Operating Humidity
5%~95%Storage Humidity
Buzzer
Housing
Keypad
*Required External Relay Output Module
RO
DO
STANDALONE & NETWORKING ACCESS CONTROL
Basic Access: the most basic access, exiting venue is only by
pressing a push button
Anti Passback: restrict user to re-enter before exiting venue or
increase security level by having access reader at the other side of
the door. Both entering and exiting will required swipe card or
keyfob for access.
Netwoking: beside configuration through Wiegand Keyboard and
Master Card, you can also link AR-331-H with Soyal converter to
PC for configuration via SOYAL Software or for anti-cloning and
encryption process.
CASCADE STRUCTURE
Upgrade user capacity without replacing AR-331-H installed with
additional hardware of SOYAL Multi-Door Control Series.